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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: hark Disosway,
PE MNo.53915, POB 868, Lke City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419
DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercele scaled
dimensions. Refer all quesions to
Mark Disosway, PE for re._olutipn,
il OPTION #1 Do not proceed without claification.
= . " COPYRIGHTS AND PROFERTY RIGHTS:
TL 947 LB = :: 3“1 12 N“OMNA“L 4" OD .226 WALL Mark Disosway, P.E. herely expressly reserves
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Improvenents
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STRICTURAL PLAN
SCAL 1/4" = 1'-Q"
ADDRISS:
SW Logstmn Ct.
Ft. White, llorida
STFJCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND THREADED ROD LEGEND Mark Disosvay P.E.
o ¥al = e —————— m— P.O. Bo: 868
SN ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS = 0.0° (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K [«——HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) Lake City, Floida 32056
= SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (UN.O.) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR &g WALL I s Pt lis T R Phone: (386)754 - 5419
I NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) ' Fax: (386) 259 - 4871
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL H .
SN-  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' OO R T NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) @ oA, T
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) R SPAN OF HEADER 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD July 28, 206
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
SN-: ARENOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS .; S e 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR R BEARING WALL
TOTAL SHE -
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT BW 1OIAL SHEAR WALL SEGIMENTS FINALS DATE:
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. L= 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR K BEARING WALL SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS ‘
GN- LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, : -——- 21Jul08
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 _ REGUIREDT ACTURL -
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED TRANSVERSE |36.0 735 JOB NUMBER:
TRUSS PACKACE LONGITUDINAL | 22.8 31.0 80634a
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 8-3
JOB #1.279547
OF 3 SHIETS
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days of signature date. In case of conflict, structural requirements, scope of work, and T AD TIM DELBENE A
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/-VENT NOTES 6 /1
HT, = 18'-8"
3/12
ARRCH. BHINGLES
1y ——— —a i i T - = it e T it e 0 o o .."'I'" =il = milles =< lrs 1
~
; “Tdxd OR Gx J
? i b oo OPEN CARPORT OPEN CARPORT ¥
Y 1
1 _ !
r dxd OR 6x6
STEEL POBTS
PBRICK VENEER £ il |
SCALE: 174 IN. = 1 FT.
1.0 See "Wind Load Detal Sheet S-1" and Wind Engineer’'s Notes for
2 : data pertaining to Wind LCesign and compliance w/ Florida Building Code.
3 = SEE AT .
[Q e .rrlco | . 2.0 Al concrete .used to be 2500 PSIl strength or greater.
3.0 HVAC duct and unit size/design is by engineered shop
ARCH, BHINGLES drawings from the AC contractor. : , |
ARCH. BHINGLE®S :
" ARDIBOARD 12 . 4.0 Windows to be alum. framed and double glazed. Sizes
at—= ' shown are nominal and may vary with manufacturer.
HRDIBOARD
s —— == - 23 = == T ST | 0.0 Roof Truss design is the responsibiity of the supplier.
R (R : 2 FT.
= GRS : ©.) The Truse Manufactuer shall prepare Shop Drawings indicating
N Y SCREEN Trvss placement. Girder locations, Truss-to-Trusse Connections
“S4x4 OR 6x6 ' and any point loads. The Contractor shall notify the Designer
OTEEL POSTS of any point loads in excess of 2.0k for Fnd. Modification.
L] BRICK. VENEER Y
: : 7.0 Site analysis or preparation information is not a part of
Ay L =7 T 233 e LT ey et - this plan and is the responsibiity of the owner.
i ' - — =5t 8.) Cabinet and milwork detail is not a part of this plan. The
plan is @ general design and details shall be the responsibility
of the owner and/or contractor.
RIGHT ELEVATION
SCALE: 174 IN. = 1 FT.
i ¢,
ATTIC VENTILATION
Enclosed attics and enclosed rafter spaces formed where cdngs are ¥
applied directly to the underside of roof rafters shall have -oss fless,
ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings -otected 2 \
against the entrance of rain. Ventilating openings shall be mpvided with WINDLOAD EI'?NEER: Mark Disoswoy, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056, FILE: = — ;
For;-o??"l_gs{jm:t Wireﬂmespz;}-::s h 1 / 8 inch (3.2 mm)ninimum to % MTA-B419 08-009 Dmm
al=lgl - m) maximur 8] ! ' 3 )
CERTIFICATION: These plons and “Windlood Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with DATE: _ — :
The total net free ventilating area shall not be less than 1.0 150 of the Florida Building Code Residential 2004, Section R301.2.1 to the best of my knowledge. C-23-08 IE Sl_D_E!iCE
area of the space ventilated except that the total area is prmitted to be . : — : —
reduced to 1 to 300, provided ot least 50 percent and notmore than 80 LMTATmof This M“;th valid foff mmhmmwmmw]m' m‘dd m‘“‘hmw  — DRAWN: PREFARE Tna;m
percent of the required ventilating area is provided by ventitors located days of signature mn ms°_1 » SCOpe TAD " Draftigot Techca Seruies
in the upper portion of t‘he space to behver;tillotele cﬁtf 1e§st5 ffeetd (914 builder responsibilities sheet control. CHECK: 9 50 B ol L*&‘Qit_y;--'Jl'_l.__&z_b'Z_"-
rnm)l above eave or cornice vents with the balance of the iquire : S LOGSTON CT. T AD Phone - C 386G ) 755-5841
ventilation provided by eave or cornice vents, Locati FT. WHITE, Fi Job Noz /ﬂ i L i
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- STEEL POSTS |
- el - s
REAR. ELEVATION
SCALEE: 174 IN. = 1 FT.
Enclosed ottics and enclosed rofter spaces formed where ceilgs are
applied directly to the underside of rocf rofters shall have crss -
ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings prected
aqainst the entrance' of rain. Ventilating openings shall ‘be preided with WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056, CILE. : :
corrosion—resistant wire mesh, wit h 1 / 8 inch (3.2 mm) rnimum to Y% 386~754-5419 /'LE- : SHEET; \
Bkt (0.4 e, IcHinGre -osias. 3 ] 08-009 DAMON 3 OF ¢
CERTIFICATION: These plans and "Windload Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with DATE: RESIDENCE CAD FILE:
The total net free ventilating area shall not be less than 1 t 150 of the Florida Building Code Residential 2004, Section R301.2.1 to the best of my knowledge. Esan o : o
area of the space ventilated except that the total area is penitted to be H
reduced to 1 to 300, provided at least 50 percent and not ore than 80 LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location, permitted within 90 DRAWN: PREPARED BY: REV:
percent of the required ventilating area is provided by ventilars locoted days of signature date. In case of conflict, structural requirements, scope of work, and TAD " f‘!;.m P?Lc;-r?ilEs -
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Tt~ S 5.5 W Y W 73 R s v - DS =} _
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21 X 10 CONCR T, . s £ 0
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The 2007 Florida Statutes

553.885 Carbon monoxide alarm required

AFCI

Every building for which a building permit is
issued for new construction on or after July 1,
2008, and having a fossil-fuel-burning heater
or appliance, a fireplace, or an attached
: garage shall have an approved operational
— carbon monoxide alarm installed within 10 feet
of each room used for sleeping purposes.

BEDRM. 2

AFCI

AFCI

Combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms
shall be listed or labeled by a Nationally

ELECTRICAL PLAN
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISICNS
FOR LESS THAN 1500 b UPLIFT USE
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED " WASHER OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS NOTE: 2X2X1/8 MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARNAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/4" WASHER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS.SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR* | TOPLATES |TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ED ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS ARE NOT REQUIR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d g:g;gﬁéhﬁff Tilggglt‘lzs ?ﬁé\%ﬁjg; B I-Eué gihﬁig?lﬂURERTlfsEgGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
Y SA ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
FROM FISSESASSSETRLBT[I).SE NAIL gl—\:&éLHslzli_l'_fg" gEéDF%RRAlTIELFF?'P < 455 < 265 Hs 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIET AND PROVIDE £OOTINGS FAN
PLAT (&) — ot = = o INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE - z gg\ﬂsg\g ?fo LR“UEEBR'?:((;:}:ESS o;a THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER wi/ 1/2* HEX NUT < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d P S0 RARTERS 706 LB/ EACH END,
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE " e " 7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
3 X 3 X 1/4" WASHER wf 1/2" HEX NUT TgI)E IJI%L)!{E% ‘EI{HR(l;JUl-T ENAglég SPHi @UsieC (G ) '(I'C))E NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
e BT INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD = - < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d g%%?#%NADC%NFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TO . T - REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS SHITEG
& ! GioRige FILLHALFTHE || —(7) 10dX1 /2"~ g el & sl el VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE ARSI RIS
E s e 7 | HOLES g ) < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 1 1/2" 5-10d, 1 1/2"
T / 11 o {A— — S o e SRR CONCRETE; MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSL.
- = _ < -8d, "
- : 4 A
_ =S ’ ’ g ; WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" X 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT F ;
—_— P4 7 50 - 5 - . 4, i ABRIC
0 : 2 ES ’ /; / 4 75 st 510 e 1584 b MU (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE: It ! U Z 0O g < 441 C: - < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d. 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',
IN TP PLATE AND FIRE i I L 52 1% 7 02)- 100x1 12 1o HeADER % 7 ' '
ng(T)?nPB?E)%TKFT rfg\?xr ::TIEEC B : \ S I o> g9 / b4 O-E:uz{“ ORNER L MAE T j; < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT,
Ferpleg il 24" MAX T et et prgegedcgup b Ll g g Hi ¢ e prpr e TR FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVE d Q= g (1] . HOLES BETWEEN HEADER & g : » PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED Q& d ¢ ’ /] C'CORNER 7y h Py 1% PP 10400, 11| 2400 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
5 ]
'-"D: g g f g ) iy < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1172 | 7-10d 1 1/2"
[ 4 g 1) T CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTRO 8 ;
k) ¢ = - = = : , L JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
(5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS Qg ¢ ¢ £2 g7 £y P - e el e e ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
TOE NAILED THRU SILL T 95 25 77 g 1] < 2000 < 2490 2 HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF GUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
INTO JACK STUD U.N.O 23 i » 7 g 2X4 BLOCKING 4 ] CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
N.O. TSS / / / 9y ¢7 gy < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
Fa & 1] ( ¢ ] ¢ BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. - 23 ) 9 14 1 HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
SEE STUD TABLE <0 ’ // //,, da i REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
Vistesl T L T i = 5 177 17 4 cS20 4 7 4 T e — T 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-98, U.N.O.
e et BevEas = = [/ / [ // I RUREAENE
" D ADED AT ENDS OR i oo g [/
A }g :EE?TEE E);rgggmw O e X '} i » 0= 4 “ 5 0 - e — 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2 4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
B R a0 GLAD OR FEOTING = BINPSGH ¥ ' ( ©/® 12* EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL I i il oT = ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
R L D NOTE: b ' g e o3 e P 16164 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
TYi"lCAL STRﬁPPING (U N.O ) —u 5.. 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
t A .m. ; TR BED R MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO,
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING (SEE STRUCTURAL PLA ) < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d gt
i g - o | fpimsacommae MR oo ety o ceeos Ao
8d COMMON NAILS i i .. W STD CRAD CORECTOR s . AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIE 1S e i W SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
! % TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
- DOUB - ’
g:LSEI?;!sU?J-':?JIE!RM NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS INTENDED TO BE USElgp oNLY FOR NAROW SHEARWALL SEGMENTS AS < 495 i SSP ROUBLE TRRFLATE k=it . INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN. THE PIER BESIDE T: THE OPENING MUST MEET THE ASPECT RATIO < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4 -10d
REQUIREMENT H/W < 3.5:1 WHERE H IS THE E WS NGt e i ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRET 6" UN.O - S = PIER HEIGHT. FOR WIN < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8 -10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" [N GROUTED GMU.
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. THAN 2' HIGHT OR 5" WIDE THE WIDTH OF THryg pENING MAY BE INCLUDED AS FULL HEIGHT
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. SHEARWALL IN ADDITION TO THE PIER WIDTyt wHEN STRAPPED ACCORDING TO THIS s5n = DAF SINGLE SILL PLATE g B WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3 x 9/64" WITH
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. DETAIL. < 885 < 760 SP4 6.10d. 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
: 0" T U.N.O.
(FOR: 120 MPH, 100" WALL HEIGH ) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACGEPTED BY FBC TEST
— o — TR REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
PIAL ONE STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL W68 - OPENING FFORCE TRANSFER <o | < 10104 1 172
-1 BCALE: L < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
= i g : - - T T e i B T A LI e B
Ry L ol < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d N R
g?\égg)l({?ml TEAD < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
) L]
L ’ 2X4 OUTRIGGE| o < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-84 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
= I 7/16" OSB HING 8d 6" 0.C. STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
= 4" 0.C. GABLES BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
P — < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
§ D BETWEEN OUT R - . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
S 4) 12ds LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED CITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE ;fémnmow (LJ : S . 5/8" AR SES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE i GERNRETON, Gl
" PAHD42 -
; NEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
HPAHD22 BRMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION ABUA4 { REACTION LOADS FOR AL
s — e P asTmm— - == - S - &I
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
: BEARING LOCATIONS IN
. 1 OAD ENGINEER. IT IS : :
EXTER|OR WALL STUD TABLE FOR S LL:DETAILS OF THE yéNNE:)L%ZE-IJ;r;gEJES Lh;'ll?;kcl?tliuéray,
{E TRUSS 32056, 386-754-541¢
: s AR : BY ADESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT * : R K Xl ' ‘PROFESSIONAL FOR ECTAPPLICATI ©R2004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
e LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS: THE BUILDER'IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions suercede scaled
W/ (8) 16d TO TRUSS T \ TR, REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂmingion& RSf“l-':[ E"?lﬂﬂsﬂﬂfsuto
" (s U ar Isosway, .. or resoiuton.
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT %N‘?asac)) fé Scljj L%WALL () 12ds CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS g;i‘gm;‘?‘?,_’?;gﬁﬂfé“&g%fg%ggg ;{gg‘éﬁgg;&g@rﬁg\;gggﬂﬁ Do net proceed withait clarification.
e DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY R M e i Sy OUT Bl NES CHIEATED BY THE Mark Disosway. P.E. lereby expressly reserves
12dS = 12d SINKER RES B ALSO DENIES its common law copyights and property right in
OR 435" X 3.125" TRUggr;EIIE IIEL1|_1S‘Y FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED tican ‘.;‘S‘“‘"‘EQ‘S 0; e{t\,-,ceé This duc:mant is
" o 5 ; + not to be reproduced altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT OR .131 X 3.25" form or malfn:r :Ivithc.lt first the express written
permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208B, PACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA e '
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARHIAN?_'SE&%%;%ETQS OR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25°-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED e e, (=t LA T ggg:;l;:&ggzn I i; ?fﬂi‘aﬁﬂi‘; thsj;it l:|a rt;la;e
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MP i = = portions of the plan' rlating to wind engineering
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILD 4 Iy with secti : F301.2.1, florida buildin
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. SABLE BRACING DETAIL Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) ING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 T e s i
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. SAE 1 10" = (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knawledge.
248 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified >cation.
2%10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
)
212 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MA‘T)'.(L 1553‘;?;“"{ //
BUILDING 1S NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION i 4
GLB | 24F-V3SP 2400 1.8 _ N =
o NONIPPORTIVE 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH A\ \\ Y
2 -0 ¢
e =28 LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B B 3 ~D
BEAMS LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0 \\ \J X /\0 \\)
\ | WS
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = || \WY i
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES i
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SIMPSON H , 3
SEE STRUC = 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
h =
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2 .
) ( @) Nortama Home
Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) | Imprcvements
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100 §
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S S DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 19.9 |-21.8 [18.1 |-18.1
" / (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON /“i i ; "
Crotereisd currorve ey e 2 108 |zss a1 |20 id
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.8 DamonResidence
TOGETHER Wi2-16d NAILS) (2) SIMPSON LSTAZ 3 [19.9 255 [18.1 |-21.8
MIN: (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) . W/ () 4 S CEADER e i SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 424
| SUPPORTIVE POST'O BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST Wiy 2] B N
B o f10d D, ADDRESS:
TO TOP PLATE AT B }
BEAM MID'WALL CONNECT'ON DETAIL DETA_“_- FOR SING_M SYP #2 POST BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS B 21.8 +29.1 [18.5 |-22.6 SW Ligston Ct.
CC : 6X6 = Ft. Whe, Florid:
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. /- . Doors & Windows 21.8 |-29.1 L VNI £ ITI0a
Worst Case .
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. P (Zone 5, 10ft2) [ Mark Disosway P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN
8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-22.9 P.0O.30x 868
SIMPSON 5 |21, Lake City, “lorida 32056
LSTAZ4 SUPPORTIVE BEAM 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 ¥
\ Phone: (3&) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT . -
POST CONNECTION, Fax: (38€) 269 - 4871
LSTA1B ON ONE SIDE SIMPSON ABU POST BASE PRINED DATE:
w/ (1 2) -16d & 5/8" x 10" July 02 2008
ANCHOR BOLT DESIGN LOADS
] gi’;nl.: i}lﬁsn“r% 350?4 - | DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
et : SEENALER I TOR FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS)
. WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
\\\ 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) g
AL Ry 24 NTO \SEE L CONTINUOUS FRAME TO _ 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) 3 B TETEAT
R S ) CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 02Jun08
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e 2:3'2'}2"0“ S2PE SCALE:N.TS. 16 PSF (4:12TO <12:12) - JOB NUMBER:
EVHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) N 806304
PORCH POST DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) i DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POS TO BEAM DETAIL _ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF - B S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
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RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

Y,

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

HOUSE SLAB

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

/E12\ STEM\

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0

TALL STEM WALL TABL

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hog
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be pi
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of thi
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher pa

with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:
SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CASEIN:

ng and bent 24" into the
the tension side of the

e of the wall). If the wall
lly or a horizontal bond
all 12" CMU may be used

STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL RElNFORCéME VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
Feen | Meem | " inorEsocy T INGHES 00) .‘
#5 #7 #7 R e T .
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96
53 5.0 56 96 96 96
6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 74T 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

18"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED

' ; WITH POLY TAPE
" \——TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F1\ IONOLITHIC FOOTING

\S-2/ saE: 12 =10

-4" AFF

-0" AFF

e e o —————————

"

D i

REVISIONS

SOFPLAN

ARCHITECTURL DESIGN SOFTWARE

FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

-

WINDLOAD ENGINIER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 68, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-541!

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions spercede scaled
dimensions. Refer alquestions to
Mark Disosway, P.Efor resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND?ROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.Ehereby expressly reserves
its common law copyights and property right in
these instruments ofservice. This document is
not to be reproduced altered or copied in any
farm or manner withwt first the express written
permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.,

CERTIFICATION: | zreby certify that | have
examined this plan, nd that the applicable
portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering
comply with section t301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This dsign is valid for one
building, at specifiedocation.

MARKDISOSWAY
P.:. 53915

F12 F1 {
i | 16" AFF D
__________________________________________________________________________ A F12) | |. sa2/
| s2/ || :
F1

Norten Home
Imprevements

DamonResidence

ADDRESS:
SW Ibgston Ct.
Ft. Wlite, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (3i6) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINED DATE:
July 0z 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

FINALS DATE:
02Jun08

JOB NUMBER:
806304

DRAWIIG NUMBER

$-2
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REVISIONS

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)

_ SW§=4.
S/

s ey

ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

1] i
12°2% EMBEDMENT

SWS=8.5'

BWS = 1.8

MSTA30, 10-10d (1700Ih) J

-/ (5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
SEE ETTAlL \_ W68

|
la
|I
|
|

(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

0 |
SWS =9.5'

LTT20B, 10-16d (1?50Ib]ﬁ\
1/2* ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON \

AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

e o a a a a  a  a

I

e

_ J0BG s

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTICN WHERE

THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

WINDLOAD ENGIIEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POE 868, Lake City, FL
I 32066, 386-754-549
DIMENSIONS:
Stated di ionss ced led
Ihieteions. Rufuril e
Mark Disosway, P=. for resolution.
i Do not proceed wihout clarification.
OPTION #1
COPYRIGHTS AN) PROPERTY RIGHTS:
31/2" NOMINAL 4" OD .226 WALL Mark Disosway, P:. hereby expressly reserves
| I Al i S | S " m . L its common law coyrights and property right in
T | OHX1 L LEL4" CAPVATH IS these instruments if s?ndce ‘?his docum(-.mtt.li:;
up - FILLET WELD AT TOP WITH (8) et el
. , SIMPON SDS 1/4 X 3 1/4” G550 (A oA 15 i e o e
| ]-04A 2-PLY il i = ‘% ' : g EACH SIDE IN TO BEAM permission and cosent of Mark Disosway.
! \ — V= =l e = Y i B e . 1/2" X 12"W X 12"L BASE PLATE .
[ i / SWS=4.4 5 SWS = 3.0' | CERTIFICATION: hereby certify that | have
I | . " WITH (4) - 5/8" X 12" AB e i e A HraGttn asallcah
A}\ \ /HIE v{f i OPTION #2 Boriors of the pla relating o Wind engineeing
= J 3 e 3 | ly with sectio R301.2.1, florida building
N\ (2) 2x4 SPF#2 STUDS i . | 4" X 4" X 316" WALL oo rosideril 804, fothelise b iy
CENTERED|UNDER TRUSS : | 6"HX11"LX4/4" CAP WITH 316" knowledge.
= — l FILLET WELD AT TOP WITH (8) LIMITATION: Thisdesign is valid for one
SIMPON SDS 1/4 X 3 1/4" building, at specifid location.
EACH SIDE IN TO BEAM
J 1/2" X 12"W X 12"L BASE PLATE MAFK DISOSWAY
488 LB ' WITH (4) - 5/8" X 12" AB >E. 53915
UPLIFT f/
B — ——l= — = S s == Camee omoveres et | E =R W (_6
\ = Q
—1 | | ol . g o | |l . Ml N—o09LB \\, A
UPLIFT - Q =20l
SEE F poRCH
POST;T DETAIL (TYP.)
Noton Home
Improvements
Damm Residence
JRUCTURAL PLAN
SALE: 1/4" = 10" /DDRESS:
SWLogston Ct.
Ft. Vhite, Florida
TRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND THREADED ROD LEGEND Mark Disasway.P.E.
5 P.0. Box 868
N-1 ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS = 0.0' (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K j@—————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) @ o A L IF_’?wl;?w glté,algi;:);tgi 3%2?8
SRALBEAMINIMOM O 2312 TSNS ST RGO ERIEERIORWALL - § F 1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD Fax: (36) 269 - 4871
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) ax: (36) .
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS [ ——— JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER _
N-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' IND FLOOR EXTE: NUMBER OF ( ) @ Ol O ATION GE SHNTED DATE.
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) ERIOR : SPAN OF HEADER 2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD July21, 2008
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
N FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS . e 1ST FLOOR INTERER|OR BEARING WALL
TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT ; FINALS DATE
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. - o | 2ND FLOOR INTEIERIOR BEARING WALL SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS iy i
N-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, : e ' SEGUIREDT ACTUAL
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 E ‘ JOB NU MB ER
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED TRANSVERSE |36.0 735 3063043
TRUSS PACKAGE LONGITUDINAL | 22.8' 31.0'
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAVING NUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE S-3
JOB #.279547
Ol 3 SHEETS
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